zenitel DATASHEET

100260xxxX

ICX-AlphaCom Licenses

Licenses for ICX-500, ICX-510-IA, and ICX-AlphaCom Core

0 zenitel

Description

A range of licenses for ICX-500ICX-510-1A, and ICX-AlphaCom Core. All licenses can be stacked. See the
Specifications section for the specific licenses that are available.

page 1/3

www.zenitel.com info@zenitel.com
Zenitel and its subsidiaries assume no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this publication, or for damages arising from the information therein. Zenitel products are developed and marketed by Zenitel. The company’s Quality Assurance System is
certified to meet the requirements in NS-EN ISO 9001. Zenitel reserves the right to modify designs and alter specifications without notice.

ZENITEL PROPRIETARY. This document and its supplementing elements, contain Zenitel or third party information which is proprietary and confidential. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or use is prohibited, if not otherwise explicitly agreed in writing with
Zenitel. Any authorized reproduction, in part or in whole, must include this legend; Zenitel — All rights reserved.



Specifications

ITEM NUMBER

1002600100
1002600200

1002600300
1002600400

1002600500

1002600600
1002600700
1002602001
1002602003
1002602101
1002602102
1002602103

1002602201
1002602203
1002602204
1002602205
1002602306

1002602309
1002602400

1002604000

4NNANANA4ANN

www.zenitel.com

SHORT CODE

ILS-IC
ILS-CRM

ILS-SC

ILS-ARIO

ILS-AMP

ILS-AVC
ILS-SIP
ILI-AN2
ILI-AN8
ILI-SIP2
ILI-SIP4
ILI-SIP8

ILI-REC2

ILI-REC8

ILI-REC16

ILI-REC32

ILI-AP164

ILI-AP1512

ILI-IF

ILF-M-BAS

[Tl WA o N T

info@zenitel.com

Zenitel and its subsidiaries assume no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this publication, or for damages arising from the information therein. Zenitel products are developed and marketed by Zenitel. The company’s Quality Assurance System is

DESCRIPTION

|P-station license
IP-station license, CRM

|P-station license,
softclient

IP-ARIO Audio License -
1 IP-ARIO

Exigo amplifier channel
license

Exigo AVC license
SIP station license
AlphaNet, 2 Lines
AlphaNet, 8 Lines
SIP Trunking, 2 lines
SIP Trunking, 4 lines
SIP Trunking, 8 lines

Active recording
interface - 2 users

Active recording
interface - 8 users

Active recording
interface - 16 users

Active recording
interface - 32 users

API License Supporting
64 Stations

API License Supporting
512 Stations

Interface enabling - All
interfaces not on ports
61112/61113

Basic Audio Messaging
License

Enhanced Audio

page 2/3

certified to meet the requirements in NS-EN ISO 9001. Zenitel reserves the right to modify designs and alter specifications without notice.

ZENITEL PROPRIETARY. This document and its supplementing elements, contain Zenitel or third party information which is proprietary and confidential. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or use is prohibited, if not otherwise explicitly agreed in writing with
Zenitel. Any authorized reproduction, in part or in whole, must include this legend; Zenitel — All rights reserved.



1vvcov4a 1 VU I =IVITEINT . .
Messaging License

Enhanced Audio

1002604200 ILF-M-EXT Message with Extended
Storage

1002604500 ILF-HBA rligh bandwidih audio
license

1002606006 ILR-UB4 Redundancy License 64
Users

1002606008 ILR-U256 Redundancy License
256 Users

1002606009 ILR-U512 Redundancy License
512 Users

1002606100 ILF-B1 Billing - 1 External Trunk
/ All Users
Billing - 8 External

1002606103 ILF-B8 Trunks / All Users
Billing - 16 External

1002606104 ILF-B16 Trunks / All Users

1002606105 ILF-B32 Billing - 32 External

Trunks / All Users

Used With

4y zenitel
—d
ICX-510-IA Intelligent ICX-500 ICX-AlphaCom Core
Communication
Intelligent Communication
Gateway

Gateway with HD Voice

ICX-510 incl ICX-AlphaCom
Core

page 3/3

www.zenitel.com info@zenitel.com
Zenitel and its subsidiaries assume no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this publication, or for damages arising from the information therein. Zenitel products are developed and marketed by Zenitel. The company’s Quality Assurance System is
certified to meet the requirements in NS-EN ISO 9001. Zenitel reserves the right to modify designs and alter specifications without notice.

ZENITEL PROPRIETARY. This document and its supplementing elements, contain Zenitel or third party information which is proprietary and confidential. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or use is prohibited, if not otherwise explicitly agreed in writing with
Zenitel. Any authorized reproduction, in part or in whole, must include this legend; Zenitel — All rights reserved.


https://www.zenitel.com/product/icx-510-ia-intelligent-communication-gateway
https://www.zenitel.com/product/icx-500
https://www.zenitel.com/product/icx-alphacom-core

	ICX-AlphaCom​​​​​​​ Licenses
	Description
	Specifications
	Used With
	ICX-510-IA Intelligent Communication Gateway
	ICX-500
	ICX-AlphaCom Core



