



100260xxxx

ICX-AlphaCom Licenses

Licenses for ICX-500, ICX-510-IA, and ICX-AlphaCom Core

Description

A range of licenses for ICX-500ICX-510-IA, and ICX-AlphaCom Core. All licenses can be stacked. See the Specifications section for the specific licenses that are available.

page 1/3

Specifications

ITEM NUMBER	SHORT CODE	DESCRIPTION
1002600100	ILS-IC	IP-station license
1002600200	ILS-CRM	IP-station license, CRM
1002600300	ILS-SC	IP-station license, softclient
1002600400	ILS-ARIO	IP-ARIO Audio License - 1 IP-ARIO
1002600500	ILS-AMP	Exigo amplifier channel license
1002600600	ILS-AVC	Exigo AVC license
1002600700	ILS-SIP	SIP station license
1002602001	ILI-AN2	AlphaNet, 2 Lines
1002602003	ILI-AN8	AlphaNet, 8 Lines
1002602101	ILI-SIP2	SIP Trunking, 2 lines
1002602102	ILI-SIP4	SIP Trunking, 4 lines
1002602103	ILI-SIP8	SIP Trunking, 8 lines
1002602201	ILI-REC2	Active recording interface - 2 users
1002602203	ILI-REC8	Active recording interface - 8 users
1002602204	ILI-REC16	Active recording interface - 16 users
1002602205	ILI-REC32	Active recording interface - 32 users
1002602306	ILI-API64	API License Supporting 64 Stations
1002602309	ILI-API512	API License Supporting 512 Stations
1002602400	ILI-IF	Interface enabling - All interfaces not on ports 61112/61113
1002604000	ILF-M-BAS	Basic Audio Messaging License
1000004100	II F 84 F8II I	Enhanced Audio

page 2/3

1002604100	ILF-IVI-ENH	Messaging License
1002604200	ILF-M-EXT	Enhanced Audio Message with Extended Storage
1002604500	ILF-HBA	High bandwidth audio license
1002606006	ILR-U64	Redundancy License 64 Users
1002606008	ILR-U256	Redundancy License 256 Users
1002606009	ILR-U512	Redundancy License 512 Users
1002606100	ILF-B1	Billing - 1 External Trunk / All Users
1002606103	ILF-B8	Billing - 8 External Trunks / All Users
1002606104	ILF-B16	Billing - 16 External Trunks / All Users
1002606105	ILF-B32	Billing - 32 External Trunks / All Users

Used With







ICX-510-IA Intelligent
Communication
Gateway

ICX-510 incl ICX-AlphaCom Core ICX-500

Intelligent Communication Gateway with HD Voice

ICX-AlphaCom Core

page 3/3